revenue when all eligibility requirements have been met.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE. Accounts receivable include
reimbursements due from state and federal sponsors of
externally funded research, patient billings, accrued
income on investments, and other receivables. Other
receivables include local government and private grants
and contracts, educational activities, and amounts due
from students, employees, and faculty for services.

PLEDGES. Unconditional pledges of private gifts to UC Davis
in the future are recorded as pledges receivable and revenue
in the year promised at the present value of expected cash
flows. Conditional pledges, including pledges of endowments
to be received in future periods and intentions to pledge,
are recognized as receivables and revenues when the
specified conditions are met or when the promise is made.

NOTES AND MORTGAGES RECEIVABLE. Loans to students
are provided from federal student loan programs and from
other university sources. Home mortgage loans, primarily
to faculty, are provided from other university sources.

(in thousands of dollars) Year Ended June 30, 2012

As Previously
Reported

Effect of Adoption of
Statement No. 68 As Restated

Statement of Net Position

Capital assets, net 3,121,737 31,713 3,153,450

Noncurrent assets 4,072,018 31,713 4,103,731

Total assets 5,377,079 31,713 5,408,792

Deferred inflows for service concession arrangements 31,713 31,713

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and
Changes in Net Position

Depreciation and amortization 222,336 874 223,210

Total operating expenses 3,276,692 874 3,277,566

Operating income (loss) (427,258) 874 (428,132)

Other nonoperating revenues (expenses) 8,247 874 9,121

Net nonoperating revenues 401,891 874 402,765

UC Davis 2013 Financial Report18

INVENTORIES. Inventories are valued at cost, typically
determined under the first-in-first-out (FIFO) or weighted
average method, which is not in excess of net realizable value.

LAND, INFRASTRUCTURE, BUILDINGS AND
IMPROVEMENTS, EQUIPMENT, LIBRARIES AND
COLLECTIONS. Land, infrastructure, buildings and
improvements, equipment, libraries and collections and
special collections are stated at cost at the date of acquisition
or fair value at the date of donation in the case of gifts.
Estimates of fair value involve assumptions and estimation
methods that are uncertain and, therefore, the estimates